PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6542998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS GORE	08/06/2018
PING ZOU	08/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAGRA MEDIA UK LTD	
Street Address:	MACHEN/THE PAVILIONS	
Internal Address:	LLANTARNAM BUSINESS PARK	
City:	CWMBRAN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NP44 317D	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17267212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A. / TW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050.362US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARAH O'SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Farah O'Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assn1#page1.tif

source=Assn1#page2.tif

source=Assn1#page3.tif

source=Assn1#page4.tif

REEL: 055201 FRAME: 0704 506496222

PATENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, ASSIGNMENT AND UNDERTAKING

To: Nagra Media UK Ltd of Machen/The Pavilions, Llantarnam Business Park, Llantarnam, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 3FD (a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales)

I: Douglas Gore

Of: C/O Nagra Media UK Ltd of Machen/The Pavilions, Llantarnam Business Park, Llantarnam, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 3FD

Inventor of the invention relating to:

[TESTING RENDERING OF SCREEN OBJECTS]

in the attached patent specification identified on the books of Kilburn & Strode LLP by reference P115146EP.

ACKNOWLEDGE

- (1) that the invention was made in the course of my normal duties as your employee or in the course of duties falling outside my normal duties, but specifically assigned to me, and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of my duties; or that the invention was made in the course of my duties and, at the time of making the invention, because of the nature of my duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties I had a special obligation to further the interests of your undertaking, and
- (2) that the above identified invention belongs to you, and
- (3) that you are exclusively entitled to any rights in the invention and the Applications I may have as inventor, and that you are exclusively entitled to apply for and secure the grant in or outside Europe of patent or other protection for the invention, including the right to claim priority for applications for such patent or other protection, by virtue of the circumstances set out above.

Now in consideration of the sum of £1, receipt of which I now acknowledge, I ASSIGN the

Your Ref: P-14-n685-EP - K&S Ref: P115146EP

Page 1 of 2

n685

rights specified under (3), if any, to you absolutely.

I UNDERTAKE that at your request and cost I will execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or convenient for obtaining the grant of a European Patent or Patents and corresponding protection elsewhere in respect of the invention, and for vesting the invention and all rights pertaining to it as you may direct.

Signed:

Name:

Douglas Gore

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, ASSIGNMENT AND UNDERTAKING

This Acknowledgement Assignment and Undertaking is made this......day of 6/40/6.....20.18

To: Nagra Media UK Ltd of Machen/The Pavilions, Llantarnam Business Park, Llantarnam, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 3FD (a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales)

I: Ping Zou

Of: C/O Nagra Media UK Ltd of Machen/The Pavilions, Llantarnam Business Park, Llantarnam, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 3FD

Inventor of the invention relating to:

[TESTING RENDERING OF SCREEN OBJECTS]

in the attached patent specification identified on the books of Kilburn & Strode LLP by reference P115146EP.

ACKNOWLEDGE

- (1) that the invention was made in the course of my normal duties as your employee or in the course of duties falling outside my normal duties, but specifically assigned to me, and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of my duties; or that the invention was made in the course of my duties and, at the time of making the invention, because of the nature of my duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties I had a special obligation to further the interests of your undertaking, and
- (2) that the above identified invention belongs to you, and
- (3) that you are exclusively entitled to any rights in the invention and the Applications I may have as inventor, and that you are exclusively entitled to apply for and secure the grant in or outside Europe of patent or other protection for the invention, including the right to claim priority for applications for such patent or other protection, by virtue of the circumstances set out above.

Now in consideration of the sum of £1, receipt of which I now acknowledge, I ASSIGN the

Your Ref: P-14-n685-EP - K&S Ref: P115146EP

Page 1 of 2

n685

rights specified under (3), if any, to you absolutely.

I UNDERTAKE that at your request and cost I will execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or convenient for obtaining the grant of a European Patent or Patents and corresponding protection elsewhere in respect of the invention, and for vesting the invention and all rights pertaining to it as you may direct.

Signed:

Name: Ping Zou

Your Ref: P-14-n685-EP - K&S Ref: P115146EP

Page 2 of 2